
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY I RESPONSIVENESS
SUPPLY I FIXING I INSTALLATION I COMMISSIONING OF HVAC AT DOW
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (DCOP), OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS,KARACm
REF NO: DUHSIW&S/2019/053, NIT # DUHSIW&S/2019/04, DATED: 16-09-2019
Technical Bids Opened on 15October 2019AT II:30A.M.

No

Disqualified

Is your finn registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-4 for specialization ME-02 (Fire Prevention and
System)? If yes, please provide details

No

Yes No

Is your finn an authorized distributor of offered brands for Fire Fighting Equipment in this project? If yes, please provide
details along with documentary evidence

Does your firm has ISO Certification for Supply and Installation of Fire Fighting System? If yes, please provide the ISO
certificate

Remarks

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

Qualified



·-

'.

Firm
100%
80% 5 5 5
60%

documentary evidence.
4.2 office & Regional Offices:

Established office and warehouse (with service staff & maintenance
100%equipment facilities) in project city (Karachi)

5 5 5Established office and warehouse (with service staff & maintenance 50%
equipment facilities)in any other city
Please rovide details on letterhead

4.3 Averane Annual Turnover in last 3 vears
More than or Equal to 600 Million 100%
Between 500 to 600 Million 80%
Between 400 to 500 Million 60% 15 15 10Between 300 to 400 Million 40%
Less than 300 Million 0%

in last 3 vears
50 million 100%

Over 40 million 80%
Over 30 million 60% 10 10 4Over 20 million 40%
Less than 20 million 0%

POs as evidence.
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Work Experience
Experience Over 20 Years 100%

Between 10 to 20 Years 70% 10 10 8
Less than lOY ears 40%
Please provide relevant documents as evidence.

5.2 ork Done of Similar nature in last 3 years for orders above Rs.SO
million
If more than 3 works 100%
2 works 70% 10 10 8I works

40%
Less than I 0%

5.3

100%
70%

10 10 840%
0%

relevant
Human 6.1 Highest Qualification of Engineers

Resources Masters Level 100%
Bachelor Level 70%
Less than Bachelor 0% 10 7 7
(Please provide list of mechanical or electrical engineers with
highest qualification on letterhead along with degree and record of

6.2 Number of Engineers
More than 15 100%
11-15 80%
6-10 60%
3-5 40% 10 8 8

Less than 5
(Please provide list of mechanical or electrical engineers with
highest qualification on letterhead a ~~I,1f>degreeand record of
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6.3 Foreign Trainings of Employees by OEM
3 or more
2
I
o

100%
80%
60%
40%

5 2 2

6.4
30 or more
25-30
15-25
Less than 15
(Please provide list of Technicians on company
letter head duly signed by company official along with degree and

thro

100%
80%
60%
40%

(With out provided 3 (With out provided the
the list of technician on list of technician on

company letter head duly
signed by company

alongwith
of salary paid

bank or cheque

5

6.5

100%
80%
60%
40%

5 5 5

of the evaluation criteria shall not be approv
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