TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY / RESPONSIVENESS SUPPLY / FIXING / INSTALLATION / COMMISSIONING OF HVAC AT DOW COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (DCOP), OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI REF NO: DUHS/W&S/2019/053, NIT # DUHS/W&S/2019/04, DATED: 16-09-2019 Technical Bids Opened on 15 October 2019 AT 11:30 A.M.

ITB Clause	Evaluation Parameters	M/s MIA Corporation.	M/s National Technologies Inc	
		Yes / No	Yes / No	
1.1	Has your firm currently black-listed by any Government / Semi-Government organization?Government / Semi-Government organization?	No	No	
2.1	Is your firm registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-4 for specialization ME-02 (Fire Prevention and Protection System)? If yes, please provide details	Yes	No	
3.1	Is your firm an authorized distributor of offered brands for Fire Fighting Equipment in this project? If yes, please provide details along with documentary evidence	N/A	N/A	
4.1	Does your firm has ISO Certification for Supply and Installation of Fire Fighting System? If yes, please provide the ISO certificate	N/A	N/A	
	Remarks	Qualified	Disqualified	

MANDATORY REUIRMENT WITH CATEGORY BASED REQUIREMENT FOR ELIGIBLE BIDDERS / QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

Infan Aslam Khan Manager Services MUHAMMAD KHURRAM KHALID Head of Internal Audit Institute of Business Administration Karachi Dow University of Health Sciences Winversity of Health Sciences Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi Karachi

Karachi.

& hanne t Prof. Khawar Saeed Jamali Pro-Vice Chanceller Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi-Pakistan.

00

Status of Firm 4.1 Type of Firm Private Ltd Partnership Proprietorship Please provide documentary evidence. 4.2 Head office & Regional Offices: Established office and warehouse (with service staff & maintenan equipment facilities) in project city (Karachi) Established office and warehouse (with service staff & maintenan equipment facilities) in any other city	100% 80% 60%	5	5	5
Established office and warehouse (with service staff & maintenan equipment facilities) in project city (Karachi) Established office and warehouse (with service staff & maintenan	ce 100%			
Please provide details on letterhead	ce 50%	5	5	5
4.3 Average Annual Turnover in last 3 vears More than or Equal to 600 Million Between 500 to 600 Million Between 400 to 500 Million Between 300 to 400 Million Less than 300 Million Please provide audited financial statements as evidence.	100% 80% 60% 40% 0%	15	15	10
4.4 Maximum Amount of Work Order Awarded in last 3 vears Over 50 million Over 40 million Over 30 million Over 20 million Less than 20 million Please provide POs as evidence. Multiple RAM KHALID Please Services MUHAMMAD Friur RAM KHALID Head of Internal Audit Head of Internal Audit	100% 80% 60% 40% 0%	10	10	4 Unawa

MANDATORY REURMENT WITH CATEGORY BASED REOUREMENT FOR ELIGI

. -

ТҮРЕ	ITB Clause	Evaluation Parameters	Percentage (%)	Maximum Marks	M/s MIA Corporation.	M/s National Technologies Inc
Past Experience	5.1	Work Experience Over 20 Years Between 10 to 20 Years Less than 10 Years Please provide relevant documents as evidence.	100% 70% 40%	10	10	8
	5.2	Work Done of Similar nature in last 3 years for orders above Rs.50 million If more than 3 works 2 works 1 works Less than 1 Please provide POs as evidence	100% 70% 40% 0%	10	10	8
		Experience in the following fields (At least 20 projects each) Please provide relevant documents as evidence.	100% 70% 40% 0%	10	10	8
Human Resources	6.1	Highest qualification of Engineers Masters Level Bachelor Level Less than Bachelor (Please provide list of mechanical or electrical engineers with highest qualification on letterhead along with degree and record of	100% 70% 0%	10	7	7
	6.2	salary paid through bank or cheque) Number of Engineers More than 15 11-15 6-10 3-5 Less than 5 (Please provide list of mechanical or electrical engineers with highest qualification on letterhead along with degree and record of ralary paid through bank or chequer RAM with the salary paid through bank or chequer RAM with the salary paid through bank of chequer RAM with the salary paid through bank of Internal Audit Northan With HAMMAD KHURTAL AUDITION Northan Head of Internal Audit Head of Internal Audit Head of Internal Audit Head of Internal Audit	100% 80% 60% 40% 0%	10	8	8

ТҮРЕ	ITB Clause	Evaluation Parameters	Percentage (%)	Maximum Marks	M/s MIA Corporation.	M/s National Technologies Inc.
-	6.3	Foreign Trainings of Employees by OEM				
		3 or more 2 1 0 (Please provide certifications of employees foreign trainings)	100% 80% 60% 40%	5	2	2
		Number of Technicians on payroll 30 or more 25-30 15-25 Less than 15 (Please provide list of Technicians on company letter head duly signed by company official along with degree and record of salary paid through bank or cheque)	100% 80% 60% 40%	5	3 (With out provided the list of technician on company letter head duly signed by company official alongwith dergee and record of salary paid through bank or cheque	3 (With out provided the list of technician on company letter head duly signed by company official alongwith dergee and record of salary paid through bank or cheque
	6.5	Average HAVC Installation Experience by Technicians More than 10 years 8-9 5-7 Less than 5 Please provide relevant documents as evidence.	100% 80% 60% 40%	5	5	5
-		TOTAL		100	90	74
Islam St er Services	Chan	REMARKS Note: Firms obtaining overall less than 70% marks and / or less than 50%	marks in any section	of the evaluatior	Qualified	Disqualified
er Services of Health Sc Karachi	iences,	Note: Firms obtaining overall less than 70% marks and / or less than 50% MUHAD KHURRAN KHALITAN SOM MUHAD KHURRAN KHALITAN SOM Head of Internal Audit Head of Internal Audit Institute of Business Administration Karachi	bundhil At	dul Bahi	m Khan	Prof. Khawar Sa Pro-Vice Che Dow University of J Karachi-Pr